House	Amendment NO
Offered By	
AMEND House Bill No. 2698, Page 3, Section 5 immediately after the phrase "(b) Any" on said li	71.107, Line 87, by inserting the word "classroom" ine; and
Further amend said bill, Page 4, Section 571.107 or" immediately after the phrase "(f) Any" on said	
Further amend said bill, Page 4, Section 571.107, inserting in lieu thereof the following:	, Lines 106 to 107, by deleting said lines and
"a. Possession of a firearm shall be permitted in areas;"; and	public areas such as lounges, lobbies, and dining
Further amend said page and section, Lines 108 t paragraph indications as required; and	to 110 by deleting all of said lines and revising
Further amend said page and section, Line 112, b	by deleting the word "or" on said line; and
Further amend said page and section, Line 114, b following:	by inserting immediately after all of said line the
"or	
	he intends to lawfully carry concealed weapons
Further amend said bill, Page 7, Section 571.107, said line the following:	, Line 203, by inserting immediateley after all of
public institution of higher education shall be autordinance, contractual requirement, or agreement possession or carry of concealed firearms by univagents, or invited guests as a condition of employ	t of any type, any prohibition on the lawful versity officials, employees, faculty, students, ment or other affiliation with such public on of higher education shall not impose any taxes,
firearms.	
Standing Action Taken	Date
Select Action Taken	Date

- Section B. The repeal and reenactment of section 571.107 of this act shall become effective on
- 1 2 3 4 August 1, 2017."; and

- Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
- 5 accordingly.